Student Government Resolution 112.023 A Resolution to Amend the Budget for a Replacement Computer Monitor Authored by Brett Cline, Speaker of the Senate

WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long-term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission; and
- The Student Government needs a computer to conduct business; and
- The monitor in the Senate office will not turn on; and
- ITS has a stockpile of monitors that can be used as replacements; and
- ITS will replace the monitor in the Senate office for \$135; and
- The 2012 Spring Budget was passed by the body on February 5th; and
- To add an item to the Budget a resolution must pass with a 2/3 majority

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT,

• The Student Government needs a Computer monitor to serve the Student Association.

THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY DIRECTS THAT,

- The 2012 Spring Budget be amended to include \$135 for a computer monitor under the executive budget; and
- Student Government spends no more than \$135 for a new computer monitor.
- Additional copies of this resolution are disseminated to President Troy Paino, VPAA/ Provost Richard Coughlin, Dean of Student Affairs Lou Ann Gilchrist, and the Truman Media Network.

Passed February 12, 2012 By a Vote of 14-0-0

Ryan Nely President of the Student Association